activities, coaches, advisors, and extracurricular programs, as well as other 
responsibilities assigned by the Superintendent or designee. 

2. Compensation 
When the Dean of Students and Activities Director positions are combined and assigned 
to the same individual, the District agrees to pay an annual stipend of Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000) for each of the following school years: 

○ 2025–2026 School Year: $15,000 
○ 2026–2027 School Year: $15,000 

3. The stipend amount is inclusive of all supervising stipends that would otherwise 
apply to this position. 
Payment shall be made according to the District’s regular payroll schedule and subject